506403314 12/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6450070

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΤΔ					
			Name Exect		Execution Date	
MIRAMORE INC.					12/30/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BLEND	BLENDJET INC.				
Street Address:	5159 C	5159 COMMERCIAL CIRCLE, SUITE B				
City:	CONC	CONCORD				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94520	94520				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			-		
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 2976		1677				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	ha cant ti	tha	e-mail address first; if that is un	cucocci	iul it will be cont	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone: 76024			492133			
		eting@esplin.legal				
•		LIN & ASSOCIATES, PC				
		AVENIDA ENCINAS				
		STE				
Address Line 4:		CARI	LSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			65XB-002034			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHELSEA PEARSALL			
SIGNATURE:			/Chelsea Pearsall/			
DATE SIGNED:			12/15/2020			
Total Attachments: 2						
	-		IncDE-Amendment#page1.tif			
source=65XB Name Cha	ande Mira	nore	IncDE-Amendment#page2.tif			



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MIRAMORE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MIRAMORE INC." TO "BLENDJET INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 5:39 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



6651385 8100 SR# 20200246445

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juring in Statutes Summer at States

Authentication: 202184760 Date: 01-14-20

PATENT REEL: 054760 FRAME: 0499

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MIRAMORE INC.

Miramore Inc. (the "**Company**"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of the Company, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, declaring said amendment to be in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: BlendJet Inc."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted by Unanimous Written Consent of the Company's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 30 day of December, 2019.

Kyon M. Pamplin By:

Name: Ryan Pamplin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SMRH:4842-7981-0733.1

RECORDED: 12/15/2020